

Invitation to NKT's Capital Markets Day 2022

NKT A/S Vibeholms Allé 20 DK-2605 Brøndby Denmark

T: +45 43 48 20 00 www.nkt.com CVR 62725214

We would like to invite institutional investors and financial analysts to participate in NKT's Capital Markets Day – a day with presentations and discussions with our Group Leadership Team. We are also inviting to a visit to our high-voltage production facility at Karlskrona, Sweden.

Capital Markets Day, 22 September 2022 – The Royal Opera House, Copenhagen

The Capital Markets Day will take place at The Royal Opera House, Ekvipagemestervej 10, 1438 Copenhagen, from 11:00 – 16:00 CET. The venue is open from 10.30 for registration and coffee and lunch will be served around 12.30. The event will be live-streamed for those not able to attend in-person.

Site visit, 23 September 2022 - Karlskrona, Sweden

We will provide an opportunity to visit our production facilities in Southern Sweden – a three hour drive from Copenhagen. The site visit will take place from 09:00 - 12:00 CET on 23 September. Transportation from Copenhagen to Karlskrona will be arranged directly after the Capital Markets Day on 22 September. NKT will provide the transportation and dinner in the evening on 22 September in Karlskrona. The bus will take drive back to Copenhagen after the tour and is expected to be back at 15:00 CET on 23 September.

Registration

Kindly let us know which part of the programme you would like to participate in no later than 1 September 2022:

- Capital Markets Day 11:00-16:00 on 22 September (In person)
- Capital Markets Day 11:00-16:00 on 22 September (Webcast)
- Karlskrona site visit 09:00-12:00 on 23 September (bus leaving on 22 September)

Register here

Accommodation

- Copenhagen: We recommend staying at the Admiral Hotel, Toldbodgade 24-28, 1253 Copenhagen, in the center of Copenhagen. If you book before 21 July please state NKT when making a reservation at the hotel.
- Karlskrona: We will make the hotel booking on your behalf once you have registered (hotels are not paid by NKT).

Please do not hesitate to forward this invitation to relevant persons in or outside your organisation. We are looking forward to seeing you in Copenhagen in September. For questions please contact ir@nkt.com.

Kind regards,

NKT A/S